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Pioneer Valley Transit Authority (PVTA)
     

(413) 732-6249

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

 309

 60

  Square Miles

  Population

  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Springfield, MA-CT

 573,610

 

 

 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles

  Population

Service Area Statistics

 302 

 551,543 

 

 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

 319

  Annual Passenger Miles

  Annual Unlinked Trips

  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service

  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

 7,463,675

 262

 96

 37,086,208

 12,050,142

 43,089

 14,467

 7,788

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

 517,094

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned 

Sources of Operating Funds Expended
$5,473,788  

( 15%)  Fare Revenues  $5,473,788

  Federal Assistance 

  State Funds

  State Funds

  Local funds

  Other Funds

  Federal Assistance

  Local Funds

  Other Funds

 19,581,343 

 5,503,209 

 1,903,991 

 6,367,757 

  Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

  Total Capital Funds Expended

$37,520,882 

$8,271,748 

 6,092,735 

$0 

( 16%)

( 52%)

( 15%)

(  2%)

(  0%)

( 23%)

( 77%)

(  0%)

 869,807

 

 

 0 

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages and Benefits $1,591,011 

  Materials and Supplies  112,084 

  Purchased Transportation  29,684,474 

  Other Operating Expenses  4,656,282 

$36,043,851   Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$1,477,030 Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

15%

16%

52%

15%
2%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

77%

23%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly

Operated

      Purchased

Transportation

Systems and

   Guideways

Facilities and

        Stations Other Total

Revenue

Vehicles1

Bus $1,369,276 $96,985$820,147 $7,886,358$5,599,950   0  152  

Demand Response $0 $0$0 $385,391$385,391   0  110  

 0  262 $5,985,341 $820,147 $1,369,276 $96,985 $8,271,749Total    

        Fare 

Revenues
1

 $4,982,049 

 $491,739 

Modal Characteristics 

Operating

Expenses1

Bus $28,282,577  

Demand Response $7,761,274  

Uses of

Capital

Funds

      Annual

Passenger

         Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue MIles

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway

      Directional

     Route Miles

Vehicles Available

for Maximum

Service

Average Fleet

Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum 

Service

Peak to

Base Ratio

Percent

Spares

 8.9   179$7,886,358  11,741,355 34,676,745 1.54  18% 325,335 4,161,914  1520.0          

 4.7   140$385,391  308,787 2,409,463 N/A  27% 191,759 3,301,761  110N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Operating Expense per

Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness 

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

 36.09 2.82$2.41$0.82$86.93$6.80Bus       

 1.61 0.09$25.13$3.22$40.47$2.35Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2008 National Transit Database

11/3/2009

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


